



## San Diego Regional Water Quality Control Board

May 18, 2017

Ms. Yvette Montes Barrett Lake Mobile Home Park 1250 Barrett Lake Rd San Diego, CA 91917 In reply refer to / attn: 208749:BBushnell

Subject: Review of Monitoring Reports for Order No. 94-142, Barrett Lake Mobile

Park

Ms. Montes:

The California Regional Water Quality Control Board, San Diego Region (San Diego Water Board) has reviewed the 2015 and 2016 annual monitoring reports. Barrett Lake Mobile Park submitted the monitoring report as required by the Monitoring and Reporting Program No. 94-142.

The San Diego Water Board found the following violations in the reporst reviewed:

 Both the 2015 and 2016 annual monitoring reports were submitted after the due date. The annual reports are due on Januray 30<sup>th</sup> of the following year. The 2015 report was submitted February 28, 2016 and the 2016 annual report was submitted April 11, 2017.

The next monitoring report required to be submitted is the January-December 2017 annual report, which is due by **January 30, 2018**.

In the subject line of any response, please include reference **208749:BBushnell**. Please contact Mr. Brandon Bushnell at 619-521-8044, or at <a href="mailto:brandon.bushnell@waterboards.ca.gov">brandon.bushnell@waterboards.ca.gov</a> if you have any questions or comments.

Respectfully.

Alex Cali. EIT

Water Resource Control Engineer

Land Discharge Unit

ac: bb